Date: 2/17/2024
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 2:39
Attendance: 185
Location: Ottawa

Scoring Summary

Ontario Tech () -vs- Ottawa ()
2/17/2024 at Ottawa

Goals By Period 2 3  Total
Ontario Tech 0 0 0
Ottawa 3 4 8
ONT:

OTT: Luka Verreault (2); Nick Bowman (1); Anthony Poulin (1);

Bradley Chenier (1); Peter Stratis (1); Mathieu Desgagnes (1);

Marc-Antoine Seguin (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT OTT
1st  9:26 oTT Luka Verreault , PS 0 1
2nd 1:47 oTT Nick Bowman Charles-Antoine Roy, Bradley Chenier PP 0 2
2nd  2:23 oTT Peter Stratis Anthony Poulin, Mathieu Desgagnes PP 0 3
2nd 19:32 oTT Mathieu Desgagnes Anthony Poulin, Charles-Antoine Roy PP 0 4
3rd  2:06 oTT Luka Verreault Bradley Chenier, Marc-Antoine Seguin EV 0 5
3rd 4:35 OoTT Marc-Antoine Seguin Luka Verreault, EV 0 6
3rd 11:34 oTT Anthony Poulin Mathieu Desgagnes, Anson McMaster EV 0 7
3rd 15:43 oTT Bradley Chenier Marc-Antoine Seguin, Luka Verreault EV 0 8

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ONT Jeremy Michaud 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  12:36
1st oTT Adam Sandstrom 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:36
1st oTT Anthony Poulin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:26
1st oTT Anthony Poulin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:26
1st ONT Baxter Anderson 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:26
2nd ONT Sean Ross 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 0:06
2nd ONT Cullen McLean 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 2:23 PP
2nd oTT Mathieu Desgagnes 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 14:31 PP
2nd ONT Marko Jakovljevic 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 17:35 PP




Individual

Ontario Tech 0

Pos Player

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Justin Svenson
Stephen Calisti
Ben Roode

Ben Diamond

Alex Drover

Ryley Lanthier
James White
Cullen McLean
Andrew Suriyuth
Alexis Giroux
William Desmarais
Sam Gillis

Jeremy Michaud
Antoine Desrochers
Braiden Koran
Marko Jakovljevic
Sean Ross

Evan White
Gabriel Bernier

#
6 Baxter Anderson
8
9

o

Totals

Ottawa 8

Pos Player

OO OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO oM

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

5-10

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

#

4  Liam Markhauser

6 David Lafrance

8 Luka Verreault

9 Nick Bowman
Tommy Bouchard
Keenan Macisaac
Anthony Poulin
Justin McRae
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis

Anson McMaster
Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Zach Dietz

Adam Sandstrom
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Aaron Brown

Max Grondin

Franky Lapenna
Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier

O OO ONOONNRFRONONOOONO O|>X

o

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping
Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

De

# Player ¢ Mins GAEN 1 2 Total

WO OOOH OO0+ O HOKOORNO O|ID

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

[y
w

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ottawa Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

31 Alexis Giroux

33 William Desmarais L 44:25 6 0 7 10 20

31 Zach Dietz
90 Franky Lapenna

0:00

0 O

W 60:00 0 O

23

3
15:25 2 0 7 0 O 7
3
Totals 8 0 14 10 3 27

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Totals

Ottawa Faceoffs

0 O

N |N O |-

0| O|N

23



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

0-1

0-2

0-2
0-2
0-2
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3
0-3

0-3

0-4

0-4

0-4

0-5

0-6

0-7

PP OTT

PP ONT
PP ONT

PP ONT
PP ONT
PP ONT

PP OTT

PP ONT
PP ONT

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[09:26] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault (FIRST GOAL), On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal nhumber 1 for season.
Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 1

[12:36] Penalty on Jeremy Michaud ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[12:36] Penalty on Adam Sandstrom OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[14:36] Jeremy Michaud (ONT) penalty complete.

[14:36] Adam Sandstrom (OTT) penalty complete.

[17:26] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[17:26] Penalty on Aaron Brown OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[17:26] Penalty on Baxter Anderson ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
[18:34] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete.

[19:26] Aaron Brown (OTT) penalty complete.

[20:00] Baxter Anderson (ONT) penalty complete.

Period #2 Plays

[00:06] Penalty on Sean Ross ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.

[01:47] GOAL by OTT Nick Bowman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles-Antoine Roy and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On
ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 2

[01:47] Sean Ross (ONT) penalty complete.

[02:23] Penalty on Cullen McLean ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[02:23] Start power play for OTT.

[02:23] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 3

[04:19] Cullen McLean (ONT) penalty complete.

[04:19] End power play for OTT.

[14:31] Penalty on Mathieu Desgagnes OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[14:31] Start power play for ONT.

[16:31] Mathieu Desgagnes (OTT) penalty complete.

[16:31] End power play for ONT.

[17:35] Penalty on Marko Jakovljevic ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[17:35] Start power play for OTT.

[19:32] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Desgagnes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Charles-Antoine Roy, On ice for OTT:
, On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 4
Period #3 Plays

[1 Marko Jakovljevic (ONT) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for OTT.

[02:06] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: ,
goal number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 5

[04:35] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Luka Verreault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for
season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 6

[11:34] GOAL by OTT Anthony Poulin, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Anson McMaster, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 7

[15:43] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Luka Verreault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: ,
goal number 1 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 8



