## Ontario Tech () -vs- Ottawa () 2/17/2024 at Ottawa

Date: 2/17/2024 Start: 7:02PM Time: 2:39 Attendance: 185 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ontario Tech	0	0	0	0
Ottawa	1	3	4	8

ONT: OTT: Luka Verreault (2); Nick Bowman (1); Anthony Poulin (1); Bradley Chenier (1); Peter Stratis (1); Mathieu Desgagnes (1); Marc-Antoine Seguin (1)

#### **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	ONT	OTT
1st	9:26	OTT	Luka Verreault	,	PS	0	1
2nd	1:47	OTT	Nick Bowman	Charles-Antoine Roy, Bradley Chenier	PP	0	2
2nd	2:23	OTT	Peter Stratis	Anthony Poulin, Mathieu Desgagnes	PP	0	3
2nd	19:32	OTT	Mathieu Desgagnes	Anthony Poulin, Charles-Antoine Roy	PP	0	4
3rd	2:06	OTT	Luka Verreault	Bradley Chenier, Marc-Antoine Seguin	EV	0	5
3rd	4:35	OTT	Marc-Antoine Seguin	Luka Verreault,	EV	0	6
3rd	11:34	OTT	Anthony Poulin	Mathieu Desgagnes, Anson McMaster	EV	0	7
3rd	15:43	OTT	Bradley Chenier	Marc-Antoine Seguin, Luka Verreault	EV	0	8

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	ONT	Jeremy Michaud	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:36	
1st	OTT	Adam Sandstrom	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:36	
1st	OTT	Anthony Poulin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:26	
1st	OTT	Anthony Poulin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:26	
1st	ONT	Baxter Anderson	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:26	
2nd	ONT	Sean Ross	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	0:06	
2nd	ONT	Cullen McLean	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	2:23	PP
2nd	OTT	Mathieu Desgagnes	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	14:31	PP
2nd	ONT	Marko Jakovljevic	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	17:35	PP

#### Individual

#### Ontario Tech 0

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	6	Baxter Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Justin Svenson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Stephen Calisti	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Ben Roode	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Ben Diamond	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Alex Drover	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Ryley Lanthier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	James White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Cullen McLean	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Andrew Suriyuth	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Alexis Giroux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	William Desmarais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Sam Gillis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jeremy Michaud	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	46	Antoine Desrochers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	56	Braiden Koran	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	57	Marko Jakovljevic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	67	Sean Ross	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	74	Evan White	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Gabriel Bernier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

#### Ottawa 8

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Liam Markhauser	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	David Lafrance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Luka Verreault	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Nick Bowman	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Tommy Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Keenan Macisaac	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	22	Justin McRae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Peter Stratis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Anson McMaster	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Adam Sandstrom	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	72	Marc-Antoine Seguin	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Aaron Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Max Grondin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Franky Lapenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Nicolas Kingsbury-Fournier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	8	13	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

### Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#### Ottawa Goalkeeping

#### Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

#### Ottawa Goalkeeping

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Alexis Giroux		15:25	2	0	7	0	0	7
33	William Desmarais	L	44:25	6	0	7	10	3	20
	Totals			8	0	14	10	3	27

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Zach Dietz		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
90	Franky Lapenna	W	60:00	0	0	7	9	7	23
	Totals			0	0	7	9	7	23

**Ontario Tech Faceoffs** 

Ottawa Faceoffs

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[09:26] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault (FIRST GOAL), On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 1
0-1		[12:36] Penalty on Jeremy Michaud ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1		[12:36] Penalty on Adam Sandstrom OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1		[14:36] Jeremy Michaud (ONT) penalty complete.
0-1		[14:36] Adam Sandstrom (OTT) penalty complete.
0-1		[17:26] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1		[17:26] Penalty on Aaron Brown OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1		[17:26] Penalty on Baxter Anderson ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
0-1		[18:34] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete.
0-1		[19:26] Aaron Brown (OTT) penalty complete.
0-1		[20:00] Baxter Anderson (ONT) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
0-1		[00:06] Penalty on Sean Ross ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING.
0-1		[01:47] GOAL by OTT Nick Bowman (POWER PLAY), Assist by Charles-Antoine Roy and Bradley Chenier, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 2
0-2		[01:47] Sean Ross (ONT) penalty complete.
0-2		[02:23] Penalty on Cullen McLean ONT 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP OTT	[02:23] Start power play for OTT.
0-2		[02:23] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Mathieu Desgagnes, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 3
0-3	PP ONT	[04:19] Cullen McLean (ONT) penalty complete.
0-3	PP ONT	[04:19] End power play for OTT.
0-3		[14:31] Penalty on Mathieu Desgagnes OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP ONT	[14:31] Start power play for ONT.
0-3		[16:31] Mathieu Desgagnes (OTT) penalty complete.
0-3	PP ONT	[16:31] End power play for ONT.
0-3		[17:35] Penalty on Marko Jakovljevic ONT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP OTT	[17:35] Start power play for OTT.
0-3		[19:32] GOAL by OTT Mathieu Desgagnes (POWER PLAY), Assist by Anthony Poulin and Charles-Antoine Roy, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 4
		Period #3 Plays
0-4	PP ONT	[] Marko Jakovljevic (ONT) penalty complete.
0-4		[] End power play for OTT.
0-4		[02:06] GOAL by OTT Luka Verreault, Assist by Bradley Chenier and Marc-Antoine Seguin, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 5
0-5		[04:35] GOAL by OTT Marc-Antoine Seguin, Assist by Luka Verreault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 6
0-6		[11:34] GOAL by OTT Anthony Poulin, Assist by Mathieu Desgagnes and Anson McMaster, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 7
0-7		[15:43] GOAL by OTT Bradley Chenier, Assist by Marc-Antoine Seguin and Luka Verreault, On ice for OTT: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for season.
		Ontario Tech 0, Ottawa 8